currencies. The Group evaluates exchange rate exposure arising from foreign currency transactions and the group follows
established risk management policies, to hedge exposure to foreign currency risk, where the economic conditions match the
group's policy.

  (a) Currency wise net exposure :

  (b)  Currency wise sensitivity analysis :

Currency  Amount in `

  2023-24   2022-23

USD  4,021  (255)

EURO  2,810  15,850

SEK  (2)   --

Amount  6,829   15,595

Particulars   Less than  More than
   1 year 1 year

As at 31 March 2024

Interest Bearing Borrowings   17,836   28,120

Other Financial Liabilities   13,644   531

Trade Payables   92,567   11,288

   1,24,047   39,939

As at 31 March 2023

Interest Bearing Borrowings   45,553   53,150

Other Financial Liabilities   6,738   531

Trade Payables   70,260   18,063

   1,22,552   71,744

Particulars As at 31st As at 31st
 March 2024 March 2023

USD 48,43,518  (2,67,630)

EURO  30,85,837   1,74,83,851

SEK (26,252)  --

Amount '0' Denotes amount less than ` 50,000/-

Currency  Impact on Profit Impact on Profit
 Sensitivity % (5% Strengthening) * (5% Weakening) *
  Amount in ` Amount in `

  2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23

USD  5.00% 201  (13) (201)  13

EURO 5.00%  140   793   (140)   (793)

SEK 5.00% (0) -- 0 --

( * Strengthening / weakening of currency)

78th Annual Report 2023-2024 (Consolidated)

114 JAYA HIND INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2024
(All amounts in ` Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

 (iv)  Market risk- Interest rate

  The Group's main interest rate risk arises from long-term borrowings with variable rates, which expose the group to cash flow interest rate risk.

  The Group’s fixed rate borrowings are carried at amortised cost. They are therefore not subject to interest rate risk as defined in Ind AS 107, since